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1. EVALUATION OF FAO WOOD PRODUCTS INFORMATION

1. Were you aware that FAO produces wood products statistics? (Tick YES or NO)

Response Response

Percent Total

Yes s 80.1% 569
NO 19.9% 141
Total Respondents 710

(skipped this question) 120

2. Untitled Page

1. Do you receive, access or use the following FAO’s statistics products? (Tick ANY)

Response Response

Percent Total
TR verslon of A T A | 72.8% 418
Forestry database S0
FAO Yearbook of Forest Products . 36.4% 209
(hard copy) 0
CD-ROM version of FAOSTAT Forestry o
database — 10.6% 61
Pulp and Paper Capacities Survey o
(hard copy or PDF) E— 16.7% 96
Recovered Paper Data (hard copy or o
PDF) — 11% 63
Total Respondents 574
(skipped this question) 256

2. How frequently do you use FAO wood products statistics? (Tick ONE answer only)

Response Response

Percent Total

Never 11.8% 71

Less than once a year 20.1% 121
About once a year |— 20.4% 123
Several times iN a year | 47.8% 288
Total Respondents 603

(skipped this question) 227
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3. How many years you are the user of FAO wood products statistics? (Tick ONE answer only)

Response Response

Percent Total

less than 1 year | 35.8% 218
1to 5 years 34.2% 208

6 to 10 years 13.5% 82

more than 10 years 16.6% 101
Total Respondents 609

(skipped this question) 221

3. Untitled Page

1. Have you ever quoted any figures from FAO’s wood products statistics? (Tick YES or NO)

Response Response

Percent Total
Yes 67.4% 374
NO 32.6% 181
Total Respondents 555
(skipped this question) 276
2. What do you use FAO’s wood products statistics for? (WRITE in)
@ Total Respondents 494
(skipped this question) 336

4. Untitled Page

1. Overall, how do you rate the quality of FAO’s wood products statistics? (Tick ONE answer only)

Response Response

Percent Total
Very good [ 29.4% 145
Good 57.1% 282
Poor 6.5% 32
Very poor | 0.4% 2
Don’t know 6.7% 33
Total Respondents 494
(skipped this question) 336

2. In comparison with the work of other organisations, which of the following statements would you
agree with the most? (Tick ONE answer only) FAO’s wood products statistics:

Response Response

Percent Total
are better than other sources of 19.3% 92
similar information
are worse than other sources of 1.7% 8
similar information I ’
are comparable with other sources of o
similar information — 15.7% 75
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are the only source of this

)
information available to me 13.2% 63
are the primary source of t_hls 19.3% 92
information

complement the information | 30.8% 147
can get from other sources e

Total Respondents 477

(skipped this question) 353

5. Untitled Page

1. Overall, are you satisfied with the current contents, quality and presentation of FAO’s wood
products statistics? (Tick YES or NO)

Response Response

Percent Total

Y O R ——— 85.8% 331
NO 14.2% 55
Total Respondents 386

(skipped this question) 444

2. What areas of improvement would you suggest for FAO in future work related to wood products
statistics? (Tick ONE answer only in EACH line)

Most Least Response
important important Average
Quality of the existing figures '”S:r?;";‘ 4296 (151)  30% (108) 18% (65) 7% (27) 3% (12) 2.01
Consistency of data series, best o o o o o
estimate for missing or poor data 42% (153) 30% (111) 18% (66) 6% (22) 3% (12) 1.98
Data coverage (to include other wood 41% (152) 26% (95) 18% (66) 10% (35) 5% (20) 212
products)
Change the format of presenting data o o o o o
in FAO Yearbook of Forest Products 13% (45) 17% (62) 24% (84) 25% (88) 21% (76) 3.25
Change the format of presenting o o o o o
statistics at FAOSTAT website 18% (65) 20% (74) 249% (86) 21% (78) 17% (62) 2.99
Total Respondents 384
(skipped this question) 446

3. What other issues should be examined in FAO's future work related to wood products statistics?
(WRITE in)

Total Respondents 169

(skipped this question) 661

6. Untitled Page

1. Overall, how important do you think it is that FAO should continue to produce: a) Global wood
products statistics (FAOSTAT and Yearbook of Forest Products) (Tick ONE answer only)

Response Response

Percent Total

Very iMoo AN R —— 69.9% 272
Important 23.9% 93

Quite important g 4.6% 18
Not important | 0.3% 1
Don’t know 1.3% 5
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Total Respondents 389

(skipped this question) 441

2. b) Pulp and Paper Capacities and Recovered Paper Surveys (Tick ONE answer only)

Response Response

Percent Total
Very important 44% 170
Important 29.5% 114
Quite important 14.2% 55
Not important gy 5.4% 21
Don’'t know 6.7% 26
Total Respondents 386
(skipped this question) 444

7. Untitled Page

1. Do you use wood products statistics from any of the following sources? (Tick ANY sources that
you have used)

Response Response

Percent Total
Naonal GOy S oo 58.2% 303
office
International organisations other than . 39% 203
FAO
Universities and research institutions | 52.4% 273
Your own company/organisation or . 29.4% 153
produce them yourself
Consultants or consulting companies | —— 24.8% 129
@ Other (please specify) " 10.9% 57
Total Respondents 521
(skipped this question) 309

8. Untitled Page

1. How important is the information about wood production, trade and consumption for you work?
(Tick ONE answer only)

Response Response

Percent Total
Very important 57.2% 287
Important 26.5% 133
Quite important [ 12.5% 63
Not important g 2.6% 13
Don’'t know § 1.2% 6
Total Respondents 502
(skipped this question) 328

2. Do you have any other recommendations, comments or suggestions about how FAO’s wood
products statistics could be improved? (WRITE in)

@ Total Respondents 131
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9. Untitled Page

1. Who do you currently work for? (Tick ONE answer only)

Government or public-sector
company

Non-governmental organisation

Academic or research institution
(including students)

Intergovernmental organisation other
than FAO

Media and publishing

Consulting company (including self-
employed consultants)

Other private-sector company

Other (please specify)

2. What is your country of residence?

10. Thank you for completing the survey

(skipped this question)

16.6%

8.7%

49.6%

0.9%

1.5%

10.5%

11.9%

0.3%

Total Respondents

(skipped this question)

Total Respondents

(skipped this question)
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699

Response Response
Percent

Total

109

57

326

10

69

78

657

173

830

1. Thank you very much for completing the survey. If you would like to receive copies of some of
FAQO’s publications related to wood products, please list them in the box below along with your

contact details (name and e-mail or postal address)

SurveyMonkey is Hiring!

Privacy Statement

Copyright ©1999-2006 SurveyMonkey.com. All Rights Reserved.
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